
  
HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF ERIE 

Bid Opening: June 14, 2022 – 11:00 a.m. 
FOR 

Project O, Phase 1.1 Capital Improvements at Various Developments 
Contract C: Harbor Homes Roof Replacement 

 
Contractor 
 

Bid Amount Bid Bond Affidavit Remarks Bid Submission & 
all items submitted 

EL and K Unlimited LLC 
Leesa Buck  
elandkunlimited@yahoo.com  
814-384-7278 

 
   NO BID 
 

    

TIP Construction, Inc. 
Ilya Pribyshchuk          AWARDED 
ilyaptip@gmail.com 
814-504-4978 

 
 $223,000 
$75.00/Unit    

 
Selective Insurance 
Company of 
America 

 
 Yes 

Addendum 
Acknowledged 

Checklist included 
Alternate: $13,000. 

Konkol Construction, LLC 
Randy Konkol 
konkolconstructions@yahoo.com 
814-450-5846 

 
$392,040. 
$50.00/Unit     

 
Erie Insurance 
Company 

 
 Yes 

Addendum 
Acknowledged 

Checklist included 
Alternate: $14,040. 

Steel City General Contractors 
Brad Thomas 
Steelcitygcs@gmail.com 
724-689-5042 

 
    NO BID 

    

Vertex Roofing Contractors Inc. 
Joe Cotter 
joe@vertexroofing.com 
703-794-2121 

 
$243,700 
$200.00/Unit 

 
Selective Insurance 
Company of 
America 

 
 Yes 

Addendum 
Acknowledged 

Checklist included 
Alternate:  $14,700. 

Watkins General Contracting, Inc. 
Dennis Watkins 
dennis@watkinsgc.com 
814-476-1663 

 
    NO BID 

    

McCreary Roofing Co., Inc. 
William Joseph Smith 
Bill.smith@mccrearyroofing.com 
814-452-2640 

 
    NO BID 

    

      



  
HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF ERIE 

Bid Opening: June 14, 2022 – 11:00 a.m. 
FOR 

Project O, Phase 1.1 Capital Improvements at Various Developments 
Contract C: Harbor Homes Roof Replacement 

Best 
John Healy 
john@bxstier.com 
716-665-4026 

 
     NO BID 

    

Rules Construction LLC 
Meliha Kahrimanovic 
Rulesconstruction@yahoo.com 
814-3849691 

 
    NO BID 

    

A.W. Farrell & Son 
Will Davis 
Will.davis@awfarrell.com 
814-434-7463 

 
    NO BID 

    

Dodge Data & Analytics 
Adam Bouman 
Dodge.bidding@construction.com 
877-784-9556 

 
     NO BID 

    

ConstructConnect 
Rosalynn  DeVillez 
Rosalynn.DeVillez@constructconnect.com 
513-458-8629 

 
     NO BID 

    

Prime Vendor 
Primevendor123@gmail.com 
910-805-9630 

 
      NO BID 

    

North America Procurement Council, 
Inc. 
Eric Johnson 
sourcemenagement@napc.me  

 
      NO BID 

    

Onvia 
Sourcemanagement2@onvia.com  

     NO BID 
 

    

Builders Exchange 
Allyson Daniels 
adaniels@bxohio.com  

 
      NO BID 

    



  
HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF ERIE 

Bid Opening: June 14, 2022 – 11:00 a.m. 
FOR 

Project O, Phase 1.1 Capital Improvements at Various Developments 
Contract C: Harbor Homes Roof Replacement 

Bay City Mobile Welding & Fab 
Joseph Witosky 
baycityweldingandfab@gmail.com  
814-566-1257 

 
      NO BID 

    

Builders Exchange of Western NY 
Jamie Ansell 
jansell@bxstier.com 
716-665-4026 

 
      NO BID 

    

Dodge Data & Analytics 
Adam Bouman 
Dodge.bidding@construction.com 
800-768-5594 

 
     NO BID$ 

    

      
 

      
      

 


